Rules 1 26A/1 54

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name and
address

(¢) Insert date

Presenter's name, address
and reference

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1.26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of company

Form13

R.1.26A(4)(a)/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company number

RIS 7

Marcers Untocken InNTERN ATION,

Limited

1) TVWECHAEL LESLIE RECVES OF
2 OicTon brive, KonFord Krs 3T

supervisor of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

© 2b|t]o7

Attach my progress report for the penod

from

CER 2 AN A'S

o

© 26l S

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached Q

Signed izc-iiijz
/

Date \ © |'J [\ S
For Ofﬁcial Use

Iy n\m

27!04!2016
COMPANIES HOUSE




debt solutions working for vou

Free From Debt Lid

Bethel
24 Wilton Drive
P —— T T re—— Collier Row
V,‘ - - o AGE Romford
- RM35 31J
nfo(}! {s- ',FO( o ﬂ]l
) dr;,;z - e us attalrs / Tel 0845 1301320
M I: Mt e S Fax 01708 750392
RiT S vt
——TT J post@frcefromdebt org uk
www freefromdebt org uk
06 March 2015
Dear Si(s)/Madam

MARKETS UNLOCKED INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (CVA)
JUPERVISOR’S EIGHTH ANNUAL REPORT

1 The company have informed me that there was no trading income of the company during the year to 31
December 2014, and hence no funds payable into the CVA

2  The CVA has been running for 8 years, the only receipt in the CVA to date 1s £256, and there have been no
payments The annual £500 Supervisor's fee and any insolvency bond costs are being paid to me outside the
CVA by the company’s principal director
The Account of my Receipts & Payments in the CVA to date is as follows

Receipts £

Contributions received 256
Total receipts 256
Payments _ D
Bal in hand £256

3 Following the Supervisor's receipt of legal advice in relation to the matter, in the current circumstances In
which the CVA has been running for 8 years with no significant receipts, creditors having previously rejected a
resolution that the IVA be terminated, the only current basis on which the IVA can be brought to an end at
present Is If the creditors require that a meeting be called for that purpose and a resolution is approved to that
effect The Supervisor would need to be put in funds for that purpose by the creditors

4 The CVA s currently proceeding as approved by the creditors

Yours faithfully

W

M L Reeves
Supervisor

MiLhagl Geaves 1s an insolvency Practibaner

authzrsed by the Secrelary of State for Trade & Industry

Regstered no 5298545

flegistered address  Haverng Grange Centre Havernng Roas Fomfard RM1 44R




